Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IGC-APD CRYOGENICS INC.		01/28/2005	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IGC-POLYCOLD SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	67 Mark Drive	
City:	San Rafael	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94903	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1940820	CRYOTIGER	
Registration Number:	2107973	AQUATRAP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)894-5712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129408712

Email: linda.chan@kmzr.com

Correspondent Name: Linda S. Chan

Address Line 1: KMZRosenman, 575 Madison Avenue
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda S. Chan
Signature:	/Linda S. Chan/

Date: 01/28/2005

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK 900018729 REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0184 134

BOH SEE

source=Cryotiger Aquatrap Assignment#page1.tif source=Cryotiger Aquatrap Assignment#page2.tif source=Cryotiger Aquatrap Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0185

Confirmatory Assignment of U.S. Trademarks

WHEREAS IGC-APD Cryogenics, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), adopted, used and was the owner of

the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, service marks and trade names, and

registrations and pending applications therefor, identified and listed on Schedule A hereto and made a

part hereof, (collectively, the "Scheduled Marks"), and the priority rights associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, effective as of January 31, 2002 ("Effective Date") the said ASSIGNOR transferred,

assigned, conveyed, delivered, set over and vested all of said right, title and interest for the United States

unto and in, IGC Polycold Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 67 Mark

Drive, San Rafael, California 94903 ("ASSIGNEE"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of the Effective Date, for goods and valuable consideration,

the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigned, conveyed,

transferred, delivered, set over and vested to and in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely

and forever, this entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or common law, in and to the Scheduled

Marks, and all the rights and privileges related thereto including but not limited to the priority rights

arising from said Applications and marks, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be

necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement

and dilution, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and

symbolized by said Trademarks throughout the world.

11193236.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0186

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Confirmatory

Assignment of Trademark to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of this 28 day of

Santary, 2005.

IGC-APD Cryogenics, Inc.

Ву

Katherine M. Sheehan

General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

SCHEDULE A

United States Federal Trademark

<u>M</u> ark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CRYOTIGER	1,940,820	December 12, 1995
AQUATRAP	2,107,973	October 21, 2007

3